
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 
 

 
Contractor: Christine Cocciola-Meyer 

Contractor Address: 21 Forest Farm Road, Roxbury, CT 06783 

Contract Number: 15OEC8303BG / 120CCM-CTF-04 

Amendment Number: A1 

Amount as Amended: $60,000.00 

Contract Term as Amended: 1/1/2015 – 06-30/2016 

        

 
The contract between Christine Cocciola-Meyer (the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood 
(the "Agency"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 1/1/2015, is hereby amended as 
follows:  

 

1. The term of the contract is reduced by 18 months and the end date of the contract is changed 
from 12/31/2017 to 6/30/2016. 
 

2. Page 1 of the contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this 
contract has decreased by $32,000.00 from $60,000.00 to $28,000.00  

 
3. Part I, Section G.1 of this contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:   

 
1. For the performance of the services and tasks described herein, based upon review and approval by 

the Department, the Contractor shall receive a maximum dollar amount not to exceed $28,000.00.  
The maximum amount shall include payment for all travel, and presentation location and material 
costs, at a rate of $400.00 each for each completed presentation or $200.00 for each scheduled 
presentation that enrolled attendees failed to attend. 

 
4. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were 

not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

 






